
37. Dr. Ernst van Aaken Gedächtnislauf 2016
SCHWALMTAL-WALDNIEL » FREITAG, 24. JUNI 2016

ZEITVEREIN / (WOHNORT)JGNAME, VORNAMEAKRG(STNR)RG

▌LAUF (10 KM)   OVERALL-RANKING

00:34:15LC Phönix Geilenkirchen1977THOLEN, AchimM351.(187)1

00:35:36VT Kempen1976KRETH, MagnusM401.(453)2

00:37:56Badminton Club Tönisvorst1973ERKENS, AndreasM402.(3347)3

00:38:00OSC Waldniel1982HAMANN, MarcelM301.(213)4

00:38:22Altis1967NIEBOER, Jan WillemM451.(1)5

00:38:56Mönchengladbacher LG1978OPTEKAMP, SilkeW351.(3334)6

00:39:041978RAJTER, AdamM352.(520)7

00:39:55Athletik Waldniel1975BEERENS, MarcoM403.(3328)8

00:39:571962MITZNER, GunnarM501.(3348)9

00:40:32TSF Bracht1987WOLTERS, DanielM1.(3346)10

00:40:56Schneider Classic1967SCHNEPP, KlausM452.(259)11

00:40:59Schwalmtal1978SCHUMACHERS, MartinM353.(582)12

00:41:08SC Waldniel1982BEERENS, JanM302.(246)13

00:41:091987WILLEMS, MartinM2.(546)14

00:41:14SC Waldniel1985SIEVERTZ, ManuelM303.(550)15

00:41:19OSC Waldniel1969KLINGEN, JürgenM453.(218)16

00:41:36VfR Unterbruch LG1975THÖNNISSEN, RobertM404.(423)17

00:41:52ASV Süchteln1983WEYERS, DanielM304.(6)18

00:42:04LT Stoppenberg1976WITT, ChristophM405.(192)19

00:42:21TuRa Brüggen1976OLBRICH, ReneM406.(3327)20

00:43:19TuS Oedt1960CHMIELEWSKI, MichaelM551.(416)21

00:43:29BSG-SIG1968SCHIPPERS, MarkusM454.(40)22

00:43:44OSC Waldniel1975KLOSE, MarkoM407.(219)23

00:43:481972PAPANASTASIOV, AthanasiosM408.(3369)24

00:43:58OSC Waldniel1974BOMMES, SilkeW401.(203)25

00:44:041986VIERSCHGENS, FrankM305.(32)26

00:44:13SC Myhla1954BARTEN, BerndM601.(3377)27

00:44:30Mönchengladbacher LG1952HÖFKER, JohannM602.(195)28

00:44:52Hein-Minkenberg-Runners1966RUDOLPH, ArminM502.(3336)29

00:44:591967SCHÜRLEIN, AndréM455.(528)30

00:45:161972BUCHTA, ElmarM409.(3386)31

00:45:33Tri Team Schiefbahn1962BRILLEN, ChristianM503.(409)32

00:45:38Swift Atletiek1973GOERTZ, PatrickM4010.(3360)33

00:45:38Depotrunners Bracht1985GERHARDS, SebastianM306.(54)34

00:45:411996ERDMANN, DanielM U231.(471)35

00:45:41TSF Bracht1980BRÜCKNER, AndreasM354.(3357)36

00:45:44TSV Weeze1959KÜHNEN, Johannes-WilhelmM552.(3339)37

00:45:461971WETZL, AndreasM456.(544)38

00:45:51TuS Jahn Hilfarth1956GRATES, WolfgangM603.(414)39

00:45:55Team Meures1971KHOUJA, MohammedM457.(402)40

00:45:55Athletik Waldniel1974ZACHAU, AxelM4011.(8)41

00:46:09TuS Oedt1955MUTERT, LotharM604.(3376)42

00:46:11Depotrunners Bracht1966THEELEN, JörgM504.(57)43

00:46:14Viersener TV1959MEINERS, ThomasM553.(429)44

00:46:19LT MG Volksgarten1962MUMBAUER, AndreasM505.(3388)45
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00:46:231995BAULIG, LukasM U232.(600)46

00:46:24TSV Weeze1948SPRONK, MarianneW601.(647)47

00:46:44Athletik Waldniel1968JANSEN, ChristianM458.(591)48

00:46:55BSG Kreissparkasse Heinsberg1979KORST, MichaelM355.(3366)49

00:47:041953JANSSEN, Karl-HeinzM605.(494)50

00:47:131990LECHTENBERG, MarcoM3.(505)51

00:47:14FC Jizzema1986HEINRICHS, SvenM307.(3379)52

00:47:17TuRa 88 Duisburg1992GÜTT, MaximilianM4.(595)53

00:47:261968BOSSE, DetlefM459.(462)54

00:47:31Lauftreff Wickrath1958THÖNISSEN, WilhelmM554.(186)55

00:47:32Living Future1975JAKOBS, HubertM4012.(190)56

00:47:351950HAß, GünterM651.(482)57

00:47:36DARC ARDF1968GÜTT-MÜHLBERG, ManuelaW451.(51)58

00:47:41LG Viersen1971BÖKER, ChristianM4510.(189)59

00:47:50LT Brüggen1977DEL QUARTO, SteffiW352.(3359)60

00:47:591985ULFIG, PatrickM308.(3337)61

00:48:05TV Erkelenz1962HOLT, JohnM506.(418)62

00:48:09LG Ameln/Linnich1956FÄHNRICH, MonikaW602.(188)63

00:48:20OSC Waldniel1962BECHER, StephanM507.(458)64

00:48:26TSF Bracht1959WOLTERS, HubertM555.(3345)65

00:48:321996BABOU, MouhameM U233.(100)66

00:48:341966STEEGER, FrankM508.(532)67

00:48:38OSC Waldniel2001BECHER, FynnMJ U181.(457)68

00:48:46Viersener Buschläufer1953ZIMMERMANN, NeithartM606.(426)69

00:48:47Team Bethanien1972SCHUBERT, HeikeW402.(294)70

00:48:491961GEHRT, NorbertM556.(475)71

00:48:551973DELAROY, RolfM4013.(469)72

00:49:27Athletik Waldniel1975HANKE, SabineW403.(7)73

00:49:28OSC Waldniel1970NELLEßEN, UliM4511.(644)74

00:49:391991CYRAN, SvenM5.(465)75

00:50:08Groß Laufshop Runners1994WERNER, LauraW U231.(3350)76

00:50:15SC Waldniel1988KOBER, MariusM6.(3329)77

00:50:20Depotrunners Bracht1976HEIMES, TobiasM4014.(594)78

00:50:22Viersener Buschläufer1968VOSDELLEN, DirkM4512.(425)79

00:50:27marathonteam-online1957FALKENROTH, AndreaW551.(193)80

00:50:411971LENDERS, StefanM4513.(506)81

00:51:181976DELANEY, DermotM4015.(467)82

00:51:221964RALF, TheißenM509.(522)83

00:51:23ASV Süchteln1984ALLINGER , PhilippM309.(4)84

00:51:26DJK Kleinenbroich1961GORONTZY, BerndM557.(3344)85

00:51:35LT Ohler1963PALLUCH, ChristophM5010.(33)86

00:51:39OSC Waldniel1998LANGHANKI, ChristinaWJ U201.(225)87

00:51:48VT Kempen1953SCHWEIG, NorbertM607.(454)88

00:51:51Groß Laufshop Runners1986WERNER, DanielM3010.(3354)89

00:51:51TV Erkelenz1966MEYER ZU ALTENSCHILDESCHE , JörM5011.(419)90
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00:51:52DJK Dilkrath1978DIMTER, SandraW353.(3338)91

00:51:57TSV Weeze1949GEURTS, Hans-PeterM652.(411)92

00:51:591983MERTENS, PatrickM3011.(510)93

00:52:01BSG Kreissparkasse Heinsberg1957MINKENBERG, RudolfM558.(3330)94

00:52:14OSC Waldniel1975SZORDYKOWSKI, KatharinaW404.(232)95

00:52:221962GZANDIA, JoosM5012.(3387)96

00:52:24Viersener TV1941HANTKE, WalterM701.(428)97

00:52:371961LAUFS, Gerd JosefM559.(503)98

00:52:491990WOLLENWEBER, MarkusM7.(547)99

00:52:50LT Schlafhorst1965GERRARDS, RalfM5013.(191)100

00:53:06Schwalmtal1985WAINDOK, AndreasM3012.(564)101

00:53:34marathonteam-online1957FALKENROTH, PeterM5510.(194)102

00:53:361978SCHLAIKIER, NataliaW354.(527)103

00:53:401955RÖHRKASTEN, AxelM608.(523)104

00:53:511970BRAUN, AchimM4514.(602)105

00:53:551959GÜTTLER, CunoM5511.(3370)106

00:53:58BSG Kreissparkasse Heinsberg1975STOLZ, IlonaW405.(3367)107

00:54:071985NICOLAI, KerstinW301.(3385)108

00:54:121972CZECZATKA, ThomasM4016.(466)109

00:54:13TuS Oedt1968GUDDEN, RalfM4515.(417)110

00:54:20Hein-Minkenberg-Runners1963WETZEL, FriedrichM5014.(3335)111

00:54:24Lauftreff Wickrath1949TESCHLER, UlrichM653.(3384)112

00:54:331987FELDEN , MelanieW1.(473)113

00:54:411966CYRAN, GabrieleW501.(464)114

00:54:47OSC Waldniel1946FRIEND, AlanM702.(210)115

00:54:561959KAUL, ChristophM5512.(495)116

00:54:591984ROSENDAHL , ToniM3013.(525)117

00:55:061993JANßEN, AnikaW2.(493)118

00:55:09Lauftreff Wickrath1949KLOSE, AngelaW603.(185)119

00:55:151962LAUTERBACH, VolkerM5015.(504)120

00:55:33Hülser SV1988KURSCHAT , ChristinaW3.(126)121

00:55:33Depotrunners Bracht1976SCHIEBACK, RomanM4017.(56)122

00:55:331971NAWRATH, MarkusM4516.(513)123

00:55:38Der letzte Angriff1970KAUHL, IngoM4517.(58)124

00:55:381972MESCHIG, ArianeW406.(511)125

00:55:481964DUDA, AndreasM5016.(3349)126

00:55:59Swift Roermond1971REULEN, RicM4518.(266)127

00:56:12BSG Kreissparkasse Heinsberg1966SCHLEBUSCH, KurtM5017.(50)128

00:56:12VfR Unterbruch LG1976BENDLAGE, CordulaW407.(421)129

00:56:271969HENDRIKS, LeonM4519.(484)130

00:56:28Depotrunners Bracht1969DUPKE-THEELEN, SandraW452.(53)131

00:56:33VfR Unterbruch LG1980JÖRISSEN-HUMML, KlarissaW355.(422)132

00:56:471987HOLTEN, MichaelM8.(490)133

00:56:481992HENSEL, LauraW4.(486)134

00:56:481992ISSEL, SarahW5.(491)135
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00:56:49Mönchengladbach TV 18481986ACKERMANN, NiklasM3014.(597)136

00:57:101961COSTIN, MarianM5513.(3368)137

00:57:161962HOEK, WernerM5018.(489)138

00:57:551966VOß, ManuelaW502.(540)139

00:58:161981MOMM, DanielM356.(512)140

00:58:231990PELTZER, AnnW6.(517)141

00:58:25Athletik Waldniel1972JANSEN, SandraW408.(590)142

00:58:25Schweerpööt1972SCHEEPERS, ArneM4018.(592)143

00:58:291971LIEDTKE , FerideW453.(508)144

00:58:50Team Bethanien1980WEUTHEN, DanielM357.(298)145

00:59:161967WETZELS, FrankM4520.(543)146

00:59:19LG Breyell1954SCHALAST, NorbertM609.(3358)147

00:59:291992AHLE, CarolineW7.(456)148

01:00:231967BOSMAN, FrankM4521.(461)149

01:00:481967DITTMANN, RoswithaW454.(3340)150

01:00:551970GRONEN, ChristianM4522.(479)151

01:01:17Verein für Hundesport Mönchengla1967WEINGARTZ, MarkusM4523.(420)152

01:02:07Waldniel1977GERKENS, ChristinaW356.(589)153

01:02:15NEW Runners SG26, Mönchengladb1963LORECK, ArminM5019.(199)154

01:02:36FC Jizzema1986BERTHOLD, TobiasM3015.(3380)155

01:03:22Lauffreunde Niers1954STEIGELS, HelmutM6010.(183)156

01:03:22BSG Kreissparkasse Heinsberg1978STRATMANN, PatriciaW357.(3365)157

01:03:311948HERBERGS, JosefM654.(487)158

01:04:16Team Bethanien1983KLEINEN, MelanieW302.(283)159

01:04:56RAUTENSTOLZ 20141971PLÜCKEN , DietmarM4524.(244)160

01:06:10BSG Kreissparkasse Heinsberg1982EMONTS, EllenW303.(3378)161

01:06:56DAV Bergfreunde Rheydt1973MEYER, SabineW409.(52)162

01:08:00SFC Erkelenz1964FRANKEN, GabiW503.(596)163

01:08:17NEW Runners1978GÖRTZ, IreneW358.(198)164

01:08:261975KÜPPER, BirgitW4010.(501)165

01:10:03Schwalmtaler Lauffreunde1965HOEVER, ThomasM5020.(3355)166

01:11:411962KLUTH-LEMKE, VeraW504.(499)167

01:15:341985OBERHAUSER, AngélaW304.(514)168
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WEIBLICH
00:38:56Mönchengladbacher LG1978OPTEKAMP, SilkeW351.(3334)1

00:43:58OSC Waldniel1974BOMMES, SilkeW401.(203)2

00:46:24TSV Weeze1948SPRONK, MarianneW601.(647)3

00:47:36DARC ARDF1968GÜTT-MÜHLBERG, ManuelaW451.(51)4

00:47:50LT Brüggen1977DEL QUARTO, SteffiW352.(3359)5

00:48:09LG Ameln/Linnich1956FÄHNRICH, MonikaW602.(188)6

00:48:47Team Bethanien1972SCHUBERT, HeikeW402.(294)7

00:49:27Athletik Waldniel1975HANKE, SabineW403.(7)8

00:50:08Groß Laufshop Runners1994WERNER, LauraW U231.(3350)9

00:50:27marathonteam-online1957FALKENROTH, AndreaW551.(193)10

00:51:39OSC Waldniel1998LANGHANKI, ChristinaWJ U201.(225)11

00:51:52DJK Dilkrath1978DIMTER, SandraW353.(3338)12

00:52:14OSC Waldniel1975SZORDYKOWSKI, KatharinaW404.(232)13

00:53:361978SCHLAIKIER, NataliaW354.(527)14

00:53:58BSG Kreissparkasse Heinsberg1975STOLZ, IlonaW405.(3367)15

00:54:071985NICOLAI, KerstinW301.(3385)16

00:54:331987FELDEN , MelanieW1.(473)17

00:54:411966CYRAN, GabrieleW501.(464)18

00:55:061993JANßEN, AnikaW2.(493)19

00:55:09Lauftreff Wickrath1949KLOSE, AngelaW603.(185)20

00:55:33Hülser SV1988KURSCHAT , ChristinaW3.(126)21

00:55:381972MESCHIG, ArianeW406.(511)22

00:56:12VfR Unterbruch LG1976BENDLAGE, CordulaW407.(421)23

00:56:28Depotrunners Bracht1969DUPKE-THEELEN, SandraW452.(53)24

00:56:33VfR Unterbruch LG1980JÖRISSEN-HUMML, KlarissaW355.(422)25

00:56:481992HENSEL, LauraW4.(486)26

00:56:481992ISSEL, SarahW5.(491)27

00:57:551966VOß, ManuelaW502.(540)28

00:58:231990PELTZER, AnnW6.(517)29

00:58:25Athletik Waldniel1972JANSEN, SandraW408.(590)30

00:58:291971LIEDTKE , FerideW453.(508)31

00:59:291992AHLE, CarolineW7.(456)32

01:00:481967DITTMANN, RoswithaW454.(3340)33

01:02:07Waldniel1977GERKENS, ChristinaW356.(589)34

01:03:22BSG Kreissparkasse Heinsberg1978STRATMANN, PatriciaW357.(3365)35

01:04:16Team Bethanien1983KLEINEN, MelanieW302.(283)36

01:06:10BSG Kreissparkasse Heinsberg1982EMONTS, EllenW303.(3378)37

01:06:56DAV Bergfreunde Rheydt1973MEYER, SabineW409.(52)38

01:08:00SFC Erkelenz1964FRANKEN, GabiW503.(596)39

01:08:17NEW Runners1978GÖRTZ, IreneW358.(198)40

01:08:261975KÜPPER, BirgitW4010.(501)41

01:11:411962KLUTH-LEMKE, VeraW504.(499)42

01:15:341985OBERHAUSER, AngélaW304.(514)43
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▌LAUF (10 KM)   WERTUNG NACH GESCHLECHT

MÄNNLICH
00:34:15LC Phönix Geilenkirchen1977THOLEN, AchimM351.(187)1

00:35:36VT Kempen1976KRETH, MagnusM401.(453)2

00:37:56Badminton Club Tönisvorst1973ERKENS, AndreasM402.(3347)3

00:38:00OSC Waldniel1982HAMANN, MarcelM301.(213)4

00:38:22Altis1967NIEBOER, Jan WillemM451.(1)5

00:39:041978RAJTER, AdamM352.(520)6

00:39:55Athletik Waldniel1975BEERENS, MarcoM403.(3328)7

00:39:571962MITZNER, GunnarM501.(3348)8

00:40:32TSF Bracht1987WOLTERS, DanielM1.(3346)9

00:40:56Schneider Classic1967SCHNEPP, KlausM452.(259)10

00:40:59Schwalmtal1978SCHUMACHERS, MartinM353.(582)11

00:41:08SC Waldniel1982BEERENS, JanM302.(246)12

00:41:091987WILLEMS, MartinM2.(546)13

00:41:14SC Waldniel1985SIEVERTZ, ManuelM303.(550)14

00:41:19OSC Waldniel1969KLINGEN, JürgenM453.(218)15

00:41:36VfR Unterbruch LG1975THÖNNISSEN, RobertM404.(423)16

00:41:52ASV Süchteln1983WEYERS, DanielM304.(6)17

00:42:04LT Stoppenberg1976WITT, ChristophM405.(192)18

00:42:21TuRa Brüggen1976OLBRICH, ReneM406.(3327)19

00:43:19TuS Oedt1960CHMIELEWSKI, MichaelM551.(416)20

00:43:29BSG-SIG1968SCHIPPERS, MarkusM454.(40)21

00:43:44OSC Waldniel1975KLOSE, MarkoM407.(219)22

00:43:481972PAPANASTASIOV, AthanasiosM408.(3369)23

00:44:041986VIERSCHGENS, FrankM305.(32)24

00:44:13SC Myhla1954BARTEN, BerndM601.(3377)25

00:44:30Mönchengladbacher LG1952HÖFKER, JohannM602.(195)26

00:44:52Hein-Minkenberg-Runners1966RUDOLPH, ArminM502.(3336)27

00:44:591967SCHÜRLEIN, AndréM455.(528)28

00:45:161972BUCHTA, ElmarM409.(3386)29

00:45:33Tri Team Schiefbahn1962BRILLEN, ChristianM503.(409)30

00:45:38Swift Atletiek1973GOERTZ, PatrickM4010.(3360)31

00:45:38Depotrunners Bracht1985GERHARDS, SebastianM306.(54)32

00:45:411996ERDMANN, DanielM U231.(471)33

00:45:41TSF Bracht1980BRÜCKNER, AndreasM354.(3357)34

00:45:44TSV Weeze1959KÜHNEN, Johannes-WilhelmM552.(3339)35

00:45:461971WETZL, AndreasM456.(544)36

00:45:51TuS Jahn Hilfarth1956GRATES, WolfgangM603.(414)37

00:45:55Team Meures1971KHOUJA, MohammedM457.(402)38

00:45:55Athletik Waldniel1974ZACHAU, AxelM4011.(8)39

00:46:09TuS Oedt1955MUTERT, LotharM604.(3376)40

00:46:11Depotrunners Bracht1966THEELEN, JörgM504.(57)41

00:46:14Viersener TV1959MEINERS, ThomasM553.(429)42

00:46:19LT MG Volksgarten1962MUMBAUER, AndreasM505.(3388)43
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MÄNNLICH
00:46:231995BAULIG, LukasM U232.(600)44

00:46:44Athletik Waldniel1968JANSEN, ChristianM458.(591)45

00:46:55BSG Kreissparkasse Heinsberg1979KORST, MichaelM355.(3366)46

00:47:041953JANSSEN, Karl-HeinzM605.(494)47

00:47:131990LECHTENBERG, MarcoM3.(505)48

00:47:14FC Jizzema1986HEINRICHS, SvenM307.(3379)49

00:47:17TuRa 88 Duisburg1992GÜTT, MaximilianM4.(595)50

00:47:261968BOSSE, DetlefM459.(462)51

00:47:31Lauftreff Wickrath1958THÖNISSEN, WilhelmM554.(186)52

00:47:32Living Future1975JAKOBS, HubertM4012.(190)53

00:47:351950HAß, GünterM651.(482)54

00:47:41LG Viersen1971BÖKER, ChristianM4510.(189)55

00:47:591985ULFIG, PatrickM308.(3337)56

00:48:05TV Erkelenz1962HOLT, JohnM506.(418)57

00:48:20OSC Waldniel1962BECHER, StephanM507.(458)58

00:48:26TSF Bracht1959WOLTERS, HubertM555.(3345)59

00:48:321996BABOU, MouhameM U233.(100)60

00:48:341966STEEGER, FrankM508.(532)61

00:48:38OSC Waldniel2001BECHER, FynnMJ U181.(457)62

00:48:46Viersener Buschläufer1953ZIMMERMANN, NeithartM606.(426)63

00:48:491961GEHRT, NorbertM556.(475)64

00:48:551973DELAROY, RolfM4013.(469)65

00:49:28OSC Waldniel1970NELLEßEN, UliM4511.(644)66

00:49:391991CYRAN, SvenM5.(465)67

00:50:15SC Waldniel1988KOBER, MariusM6.(3329)68

00:50:20Depotrunners Bracht1976HEIMES, TobiasM4014.(594)69

00:50:22Viersener Buschläufer1968VOSDELLEN, DirkM4512.(425)70

00:50:411971LENDERS, StefanM4513.(506)71

00:51:181976DELANEY, DermotM4015.(467)72

00:51:221964RALF, TheißenM509.(522)73

00:51:23ASV Süchteln1984ALLINGER , PhilippM309.(4)74

00:51:26DJK Kleinenbroich1961GORONTZY, BerndM557.(3344)75

00:51:35LT Ohler1963PALLUCH, ChristophM5010.(33)76

00:51:48VT Kempen1953SCHWEIG, NorbertM607.(454)77

00:51:51Groß Laufshop Runners1986WERNER, DanielM3010.(3354)78

00:51:51TV Erkelenz1966MEYER ZU ALTENSCHILDESCHE , JörM5011.(419)79

00:51:57TSV Weeze1949GEURTS, Hans-PeterM652.(411)80

00:51:591983MERTENS, PatrickM3011.(510)81

00:52:01BSG Kreissparkasse Heinsberg1957MINKENBERG, RudolfM558.(3330)82

00:52:221962GZANDIA, JoosM5012.(3387)83

00:52:24Viersener TV1941HANTKE, WalterM701.(428)84

00:52:371961LAUFS, Gerd JosefM559.(503)85

00:52:491990WOLLENWEBER, MarkusM7.(547)86
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MÄNNLICH
00:52:50LT Schlafhorst1965GERRARDS, RalfM5013.(191)87

00:53:06Schwalmtal1985WAINDOK, AndreasM3012.(564)88

00:53:34marathonteam-online1957FALKENROTH, PeterM5510.(194)89

00:53:401955RÖHRKASTEN, AxelM608.(523)90

00:53:511970BRAUN, AchimM4514.(602)91

00:53:551959GÜTTLER, CunoM5511.(3370)92

00:54:121972CZECZATKA, ThomasM4016.(466)93

00:54:13TuS Oedt1968GUDDEN, RalfM4515.(417)94

00:54:20Hein-Minkenberg-Runners1963WETZEL, FriedrichM5014.(3335)95

00:54:24Lauftreff Wickrath1949TESCHLER, UlrichM653.(3384)96

00:54:47OSC Waldniel1946FRIEND, AlanM702.(210)97

00:54:561959KAUL, ChristophM5512.(495)98

00:54:591984ROSENDAHL , ToniM3013.(525)99

00:55:151962LAUTERBACH, VolkerM5015.(504)100

00:55:33Depotrunners Bracht1976SCHIEBACK, RomanM4017.(56)101

00:55:331971NAWRATH, MarkusM4516.(513)102

00:55:38Der letzte Angriff1970KAUHL, IngoM4517.(58)103

00:55:481964DUDA, AndreasM5016.(3349)104

00:55:59Swift Roermond1971REULEN, RicM4518.(266)105

00:56:12BSG Kreissparkasse Heinsberg1966SCHLEBUSCH, KurtM5017.(50)106

00:56:271969HENDRIKS, LeonM4519.(484)107

00:56:471987HOLTEN, MichaelM8.(490)108

00:56:49Mönchengladbach TV 18481986ACKERMANN, NiklasM3014.(597)109

00:57:101961COSTIN, MarianM5513.(3368)110

00:57:161962HOEK, WernerM5018.(489)111

00:58:161981MOMM, DanielM356.(512)112

00:58:25Schweerpööt1972SCHEEPERS, ArneM4018.(592)113

00:58:50Team Bethanien1980WEUTHEN, DanielM357.(298)114

00:59:161967WETZELS, FrankM4520.(543)115

00:59:19LG Breyell1954SCHALAST, NorbertM609.(3358)116

01:00:231967BOSMAN, FrankM4521.(461)117

01:00:551970GRONEN, ChristianM4522.(479)118

01:01:17Verein für Hundesport Mönchengla1967WEINGARTZ, MarkusM4523.(420)119

01:02:15NEW Runners SG26, Mönchengladb1963LORECK, ArminM5019.(199)120

01:02:36FC Jizzema1986BERTHOLD, TobiasM3015.(3380)121

01:03:22Lauffreunde Niers1954STEIGELS, HelmutM6010.(183)122

01:03:311948HERBERGS, JosefM654.(487)123

01:04:56RAUTENSTOLZ 20141971PLÜCKEN , DietmarM4524.(244)124

01:10:03Schwalmtaler Lauffreunde1965HOEVER, ThomasM5020.(3355)125
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MÄNNER
00:40:32TSF Bracht1987WOLTERS, Danielgesamt10.(3346)1

00:41:091987WILLEMS, Martingesamt14.(546)2

00:47:131990LECHTENBERG, Marcogesamt51.(505)3

00:47:17TuRa 88 Duisburg1992GÜTT, Maximiliangesamt53.(595)4

00:49:391991CYRAN, Svengesamt75.(465)5

00:50:15SC Waldniel1988KOBER, Mariusgesamt77.(3329)6

00:52:491990WOLLENWEBER, Markusgesamt99.(547)7

00:56:471987HOLTEN, Michaelgesamt133.(490)8

JUNIOREN U23
00:45:411996ERDMANN, Danielgesamt35.(471)1

00:46:231995BAULIG, Lukasgesamt46.(600)2

00:48:321996BABOU, Mouhamegesamt66.(100)3

SENIOREN M30
00:38:00OSC Waldniel1982HAMANN, Marcelgesamt4.(213)1

00:41:08SC Waldniel1982BEERENS, Jangesamt13.(246)2

00:41:14SC Waldniel1985SIEVERTZ, Manuelgesamt15.(550)3

00:41:52ASV Süchteln1983WEYERS, Danielgesamt18.(6)4

00:44:041986VIERSCHGENS, Frankgesamt26.(32)5

00:45:38Depotrunners Bracht1985GERHARDS, Sebastiangesamt34.(54)6

00:47:14FC Jizzema1986HEINRICHS, Svengesamt52.(3379)7

00:47:591985ULFIG, Patrickgesamt61.(3337)8

00:51:23ASV Süchteln1984ALLINGER , Philippgesamt84.(4)9

00:51:51Groß Laufshop Runners1986WERNER, Danielgesamt89.(3354)10

00:51:591983MERTENS, Patrickgesamt93.(510)11

00:53:06Schwalmtal1985WAINDOK, Andreasgesamt101.(564)12

00:54:591984ROSENDAHL , Tonigesamt117.(525)13

00:56:49Mönchengladbach TV 18481986ACKERMANN, Niklasgesamt136.(597)14

01:02:36FC Jizzema1986BERTHOLD, Tobiasgesamt155.(3380)15

SENIOREN M35
00:34:15LC Phönix Geilenkirchen1977THOLEN, Achimgesamt1.(187)1

00:39:041978RAJTER, Adamgesamt7.(520)2

00:40:59Schwalmtal1978SCHUMACHERS, Martingesamt12.(582)3

00:45:41TSF Bracht1980BRÜCKNER, Andreasgesamt36.(3357)4

00:46:55BSG Kreissparkasse Heinsberg1979KORST, Michaelgesamt49.(3366)5

00:58:161981MOMM, Danielgesamt140.(512)6

00:58:50Team Bethanien1980WEUTHEN, Danielgesamt145.(298)7

SENIOREN M40
00:35:36VT Kempen1976KRETH, Magnusgesamt2.(453)1

00:37:56Badminton Club Tönisvorst1973ERKENS, Andreasgesamt3.(3347)2

00:39:55Athletik Waldniel1975BEERENS, Marcogesamt8.(3328)3
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SENIOREN M40
00:41:36VfR Unterbruch LG1975THÖNNISSEN, Robertgesamt17.(423)4

00:42:04LT Stoppenberg1976WITT, Christophgesamt19.(192)5

00:42:21TuRa Brüggen1976OLBRICH, Renegesamt20.(3327)6

00:43:44OSC Waldniel1975KLOSE, Markogesamt23.(219)7

00:43:481972PAPANASTASIOV, Athanasiosgesamt24.(3369)8

00:45:161972BUCHTA, Elmargesamt31.(3386)9

00:45:38Swift Atletiek1973GOERTZ, Patrickgesamt33.(3360)10

00:45:55Athletik Waldniel1974ZACHAU, Axelgesamt41.(8)11

00:47:32Living Future1975JAKOBS, Hubertgesamt56.(190)12

00:48:551973DELAROY, Rolfgesamt72.(469)13

00:50:20Depotrunners Bracht1976HEIMES, Tobiasgesamt78.(594)14

00:51:181976DELANEY, Dermotgesamt82.(467)15

00:54:121972CZECZATKA, Thomasgesamt109.(466)16

00:55:33Depotrunners Bracht1976SCHIEBACK, Romangesamt122.(56)17

00:58:25Schweerpööt1972SCHEEPERS, Arnegesamt143.(592)18

SENIOREN M45
00:38:22Altis1967NIEBOER, Jan Willemgesamt5.(1)1

00:40:56Schneider Classic1967SCHNEPP, Klausgesamt11.(259)2

00:41:19OSC Waldniel1969KLINGEN, Jürgengesamt16.(218)3

00:43:29BSG-SIG1968SCHIPPERS, Markusgesamt22.(40)4

00:44:591967SCHÜRLEIN, Andrégesamt30.(528)5

00:45:461971WETZL, Andreasgesamt38.(544)6

00:45:55Team Meures1971KHOUJA, Mohammedgesamt40.(402)7

00:46:44Athletik Waldniel1968JANSEN, Christiangesamt48.(591)8

00:47:261968BOSSE, Detlefgesamt54.(462)9

00:47:41LG Viersen1971BÖKER, Christiangesamt59.(189)10

00:49:28OSC Waldniel1970NELLEßEN, Uligesamt74.(644)11

00:50:22Viersener Buschläufer1968VOSDELLEN, Dirkgesamt79.(425)12

00:50:411971LENDERS, Stefangesamt81.(506)13

00:53:511970BRAUN, Achimgesamt105.(602)14

00:54:13TuS Oedt1968GUDDEN, Ralfgesamt110.(417)15

00:55:331971NAWRATH, Markusgesamt123.(513)16

00:55:38Der letzte Angriff1970KAUHL, Ingogesamt124.(58)17

00:55:59Swift Roermond1971REULEN, Ricgesamt127.(266)18

00:56:271969HENDRIKS, Leongesamt130.(484)19

00:59:161967WETZELS, Frankgesamt146.(543)20

01:00:231967BOSMAN, Frankgesamt149.(461)21

01:00:551970GRONEN, Christiangesamt151.(479)22

01:01:17Verein für Hundesport Mönchengla1967WEINGARTZ, Markusgesamt152.(420)23

01:04:56RAUTENSTOLZ 20141971PLÜCKEN , Dietmargesamt160.(244)24

SENIOREN M50
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SENIOREN M50
00:39:571962MITZNER, Gunnargesamt9.(3348)1

00:44:52Hein-Minkenberg-Runners1966RUDOLPH, Armingesamt29.(3336)2

00:45:33Tri Team Schiefbahn1962BRILLEN, Christiangesamt32.(409)3

00:46:11Depotrunners Bracht1966THEELEN, Jörggesamt43.(57)4

00:46:19LT MG Volksgarten1962MUMBAUER, Andreasgesamt45.(3388)5

00:48:05TV Erkelenz1962HOLT, Johngesamt62.(418)6

00:48:20OSC Waldniel1962BECHER, Stephangesamt64.(458)7

00:48:341966STEEGER, Frankgesamt67.(532)8

00:51:221964RALF, Theißengesamt83.(522)9

00:51:35LT Ohler1963PALLUCH, Christophgesamt86.(33)10

00:51:51TV Erkelenz1966MEYER ZU ALTENSCHILDESCHE , Jörgesamt90.(419)11

00:52:221962GZANDIA, Joosgesamt96.(3387)12

00:52:50LT Schlafhorst1965GERRARDS, Ralfgesamt100.(191)13

00:54:20Hein-Minkenberg-Runners1963WETZEL, Friedrichgesamt111.(3335)14

00:55:151962LAUTERBACH, Volkergesamt120.(504)15

00:55:481964DUDA, Andreasgesamt126.(3349)16

00:56:12BSG Kreissparkasse Heinsberg1966SCHLEBUSCH, Kurtgesamt128.(50)17

00:57:161962HOEK, Wernergesamt138.(489)18

01:02:15NEW Runners SG26, Mönchengladb1963LORECK, Armingesamt154.(199)19

01:10:03Schwalmtaler Lauffreunde1965HOEVER, Thomasgesamt166.(3355)20

SENIOREN M55
00:43:19TuS Oedt1960CHMIELEWSKI, Michaelgesamt21.(416)1

00:45:44TSV Weeze1959KÜHNEN, Johannes-Wilhelmgesamt37.(3339)2

00:46:14Viersener TV1959MEINERS, Thomasgesamt44.(429)3

00:47:31Lauftreff Wickrath1958THÖNISSEN, Wilhelmgesamt55.(186)4

00:48:26TSF Bracht1959WOLTERS, Hubertgesamt65.(3345)5

00:48:491961GEHRT, Norbertgesamt71.(475)6

00:51:26DJK Kleinenbroich1961GORONTZY, Berndgesamt85.(3344)7

00:52:01BSG Kreissparkasse Heinsberg1957MINKENBERG, Rudolfgesamt94.(3330)8

00:52:371961LAUFS, Gerd Josefgesamt98.(503)9

00:53:34marathonteam-online1957FALKENROTH, Petergesamt102.(194)10

00:53:551959GÜTTLER, Cunogesamt106.(3370)11

00:54:561959KAUL, Christophgesamt116.(495)12

00:57:101961COSTIN, Mariangesamt137.(3368)13

SENIOREN M60
00:44:13SC Myhla1954BARTEN, Berndgesamt27.(3377)1

00:44:30Mönchengladbacher LG1952HÖFKER, Johanngesamt28.(195)2

00:45:51TuS Jahn Hilfarth1956GRATES, Wolfganggesamt39.(414)3

00:46:09TuS Oedt1955MUTERT, Lothargesamt42.(3376)4

00:47:041953JANSSEN, Karl-Heinzgesamt50.(494)5

00:48:46Viersener Buschläufer1953ZIMMERMANN, Neithartgesamt69.(426)6
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SENIOREN M60
00:51:48VT Kempen1953SCHWEIG, Norbertgesamt88.(454)7

00:53:401955RÖHRKASTEN, Axelgesamt104.(523)8

00:59:19LG Breyell1954SCHALAST, Norbertgesamt147.(3358)9

01:03:22Lauffreunde Niers1954STEIGELS, Helmutgesamt156.(183)10

SENIOREN M65
00:47:351950HAß, Güntergesamt57.(482)1

00:51:57TSV Weeze1949GEURTS, Hans-Petergesamt92.(411)2

00:54:24Lauftreff Wickrath1949TESCHLER, Ulrichgesamt112.(3384)3

01:03:311948HERBERGS, Josefgesamt158.(487)4

SENIOREN M70
00:52:24Viersener TV1941HANTKE, Waltergesamt97.(428)1

00:54:47OSC Waldniel1946FRIEND, Alangesamt115.(210)2

MÄNNL. JUGEND U18
00:48:38OSC Waldniel2001BECHER, Fynngesamt68.(457)1

FRAUEN
00:54:331987FELDEN , Melaniegesamt113.(473)1

00:55:061993JANßEN, Anikagesamt118.(493)2

00:55:33Hülser SV1988KURSCHAT , Christinagesamt121.(126)3

00:56:481992HENSEL, Lauragesamt134.(486)4

00:56:481992ISSEL, Sarahgesamt135.(491)5

00:58:231990PELTZER, Anngesamt141.(517)6

00:59:291992AHLE, Carolinegesamt148.(456)7

JUNIORINNEN U23
00:50:08Groß Laufshop Runners1994WERNER, Lauragesamt76.(3350)1

SENIORINNEN W30
00:54:071985NICOLAI, Kerstingesamt108.(3385)1

01:04:16Team Bethanien1983KLEINEN, Melaniegesamt159.(283)2

01:06:10BSG Kreissparkasse Heinsberg1982EMONTS, Ellengesamt161.(3378)3

01:15:341985OBERHAUSER, Angélagesamt168.(514)4

SENIORINNEN W35
00:38:56Mönchengladbacher LG1978OPTEKAMP, Silkegesamt6.(3334)1

00:47:50LT Brüggen1977DEL QUARTO, Steffigesamt60.(3359)2

00:51:52DJK Dilkrath1978DIMTER, Sandragesamt91.(3338)3

00:53:361978SCHLAIKIER, Nataliagesamt103.(527)4

00:56:33VfR Unterbruch LG1980JÖRISSEN-HUMML, Klarissagesamt132.(422)5

01:02:07Waldniel1977GERKENS, Christinagesamt153.(589)6

01:03:22BSG Kreissparkasse Heinsberg1978STRATMANN, Patriciagesamt157.(3365)7
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SENIORINNEN W35
01:08:17NEW Runners1978GÖRTZ, Irenegesamt164.(198)8

SENIORINNEN W40
00:43:58OSC Waldniel1974BOMMES, Silkegesamt25.(203)1

00:48:47Team Bethanien1972SCHUBERT, Heikegesamt70.(294)2

00:49:27Athletik Waldniel1975HANKE, Sabinegesamt73.(7)3

00:52:14OSC Waldniel1975SZORDYKOWSKI, Katharinagesamt95.(232)4

00:53:58BSG Kreissparkasse Heinsberg1975STOLZ, Ilonagesamt107.(3367)5

00:55:381972MESCHIG, Arianegesamt125.(511)6

00:56:12VfR Unterbruch LG1976BENDLAGE, Cordulagesamt129.(421)7

00:58:25Athletik Waldniel1972JANSEN, Sandragesamt142.(590)8

01:06:56DAV Bergfreunde Rheydt1973MEYER, Sabinegesamt162.(52)9

01:08:261975KÜPPER, Birgitgesamt165.(501)10

SENIORINNEN W45
00:47:36DARC ARDF1968GÜTT-MÜHLBERG, Manuelagesamt58.(51)1

00:56:28Depotrunners Bracht1969DUPKE-THEELEN, Sandragesamt131.(53)2

00:58:291971LIEDTKE , Feridegesamt144.(508)3

01:00:481967DITTMANN, Roswithagesamt150.(3340)4

SENIORINNEN W50
00:54:411966CYRAN, Gabrielegesamt114.(464)1

00:57:551966VOß, Manuelagesamt139.(540)2

01:08:00SFC Erkelenz1964FRANKEN, Gabigesamt163.(596)3

01:11:411962KLUTH-LEMKE, Veragesamt167.(499)4

SENIORINNEN W55
00:50:27marathonteam-online1957FALKENROTH, Andreagesamt80.(193)1

SENIORINNEN W60
00:46:24TSV Weeze1948SPRONK, Mariannegesamt47.(647)1

00:48:09LG Ameln/Linnich1956FÄHNRICH, Monikagesamt63.(188)2

00:55:09Lauftreff Wickrath1949KLOSE, Angelagesamt119.(185)3

WEIBL. JUGEND U20
00:51:39OSC Waldniel1998LANGHANKI, Christinagesamt87.(225)1
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